Broadway in Oakland, evicting any and all tenants and padlocking the doors to such premises; and 

WHEREAS, on October 19, 1998, the Oakland Cannabis Buyers' Cooperative voluntarily 
ceased its operations at 1755 Broadway; and 

WHEREAS, the Oakland Cannabis Buyers' Cooperative provided medical cannabis to two 
thousand two hundred (2,200) seriously ill persons, approximately two-thirds of whom are living 
with AIDS; and 

WHEREAS, the closure of the Oakland Cannabis Buyers' Cooperative impairs public 
safety by encouraging a market for street narcotic peddlers to prey upon Oakland's ill residents by